LEPC
Meeting Notice

To comply with the Michigan Open Meetings Act, P.A. 267 of 1976, the
Manistee County Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) (1525
E. Parkdale Ave., Manistee, MI. 49660, phone: (231)-723-9970 will hold
its regularly scheduled meetings on the last Wednesday of each month.
Time of meetings will be 11:00 pm. Location of meeting will be at the
Manistee County EOC which is located at 1525 E. Parkdale Ave.,
Manistee, MI, 49660.

The meeting dates will be:

Wednesday, January 30" 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, February 27" 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, March 27" 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, April 24™ 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, May 29" 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, June 26™ 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, July 31* 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, August 28" 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, September 25" 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, October 30" 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, November 27" 2013 11:00 pm
Wednesday, December 18" 2013 11:00 pm

Manistee County Local Emergency Planning Committee will provide
necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services (such as signers for the
hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered
at the meeting) to individuals with disabilities. Manistee County Local
Emergency Planning Committee requires two weeks notice of the need
for such aids. Individuals requiring such services should contact
Manistee County Emergency Services at:

Lt. Kenneth O. Falk EMC

1525 E. Parkdale Ave.

Manistee, MI. 49660

(231)-723-9970 falkk@manisteesheriff.org

Posted: 01/25/13



